This resolution must accord with the now registered plan of acquisition referred to 
above. 

Council has obtained formal valuation from a registered valuer to assess the likely 
compensation payable to the Crown to acquire the Land for the purpose of road. The 
valuation assessed compensation at forty one thousand dollars ($41,000) exclusive of GST. 

COMMUNICATION AND CONSULTATION 

Community Engagement 

Public notice was given by both Wingecarribee Shire Council and Shoalhaven City Council 
in respect of the proposed joint road closure application and no objections were received.